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SUPPLE T TO 
T=f 1'0THLY REV IE7 OP TIC riHIAT SITUATION. 

The present publication is the third statistical supplemeit to the Monthly 
Reviev of the Theat Situation and contains authoritative material for the current 
analysis of the wheat position. The supplement deals with the following points in 
the order given herewith: 

(a) the supply situation 
(b) international trade 
(c) prices 
(d) import requirements 
(e) the Canadian position 

Statistics covering the International movement of wheat deal in particular 
with the Aril-J'u1y period. 

TE SUPPLY SITUATION 

Acreage and production statistics are taken from estimates compiled by the 
International Institute of Agriculture, the United States Department of Agriculture and 
the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 

1. 	 ?HEAT ACREAG'I 

The following table shows the acreage sown to wheat in important wheat 
producing countries:- 

NORTH AIVRICA 
(Thousand Acres) 

1931 '1930 1929 1928 
Canada 26,116 24,898 25,255 214,119 
United States 55,299 61,138 62,67 ]. 58,272 
Mexico l,424 1,216 1,293 2,1 147 

T 0 T A L 82,8314 37,252 89,219 34,538 

EUROPE 
(Thousand Acres) 

1931 1930 1929 ____ 

Germany 5,355 14,402 3,955 14,269 
Austria 508 508 511 5114 
Belgium 381 411 1432 425 
Bulgaria 2,9614 3,006 2,617 2,813 
Denmark 259 2149 257 252 
SpaIn 11,2 145 11 ,13 14  10,1478 l0,40 
Estonia 99 90 82 70 
U.K. &IrlshFreeState 1,270 1,1432 1,413 1,t 
Pinland 147 51 147 
France 12,149 14 13,280 12,750 12,957 
Greece 1,359 1,396 1,186 1,31 
Hungary 14,0014 14,1s7 3,913 
Italy 12,075 11,917 11,803 12,26 14 
Latvia 215 179 145 
Lithuania 1478 526 1433 393 
Luxemburg 23 25 21 37 
Malta 10 9 9 9 
Norw.y 29 30 28 23 
Ietherlands 191 1142 1114 14g 
Poland 14,1495 14,066 3,1426 3,187 
Portugal 1,11 1,120 1,102 1,102 
Roumania 8,566 7,5 1  6,7614 7,923 
Sweden 6g4 646 57 5 
Switzerland 179 180 1714 174 
Czechoslovakia 2,0147 1,965 2,023 1,u71 
Yuos1avIa 5.30 9,365 9,289 14.7147 
T 0 TA L 	75,528 	73,867 	69,576 - 	71,332 
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SOUTHEBT HE: rI SPE 
(Thousand Acres) 

1931 	 1930 	 l92 	 1928 

Argentina 	17,295 21,283 19)486 20,756 
Australia 	13,990 18,149 14,977 1l1.,8140 
Ch1e 	1, 1426 1,610 1 ,758  1,715 

T 0 T A L 	 32,711 141,042 36,221 37,311 

NORTH AICA 
(Thousand Acres) 

931 
	

1930 
	 1928 

Algeria 	3,64O 3,980 3,722 3,665 
Morocco 	2,732 2,957 2,8 )43 2 1 665 
Egrpt 	1,649 1,522 1,615 1,590 
Tunis 	 - 	 1,927 1,923 1,730 - 2,011 	- 

T 0 T A L 	- 	9,948 	10,382 	 91910 	9,931 

kSIA 
(Thousand Acres) 

1931 130 19L9 
India 	 32,181 31,6514 31,973 32,193 
Japan 	1,231 1,198 1,213 1,201 
T 0 TA L 	 33,1412 32,852 - 	 33,186 33,394 

11. 	 74 ?ROUCTI0I'1 

The following table shows wheat production in important wheat growing 
countries. The 1931 estimates are doknpared with the outturn of 1930, 1929 and 1928. 

PRODUCT ION 
1TORTH AiICA 

(Thousand Bushels) 

1931 1930 1929 1928 
Canada 	 3014,14141 420,672 3014,520 566,726 
United. States 	892,271 858,160 809,176 914,876 
Mexico 	15,778 11)446 11,333 11,031 

T 0 T A L 	1,212,193 1,290,278 1,125,029 1)492,633 

Gerrnany 
Austria 
Belgium 
Bulgaria 
Denmark 
pa1n 
Estonia 
Fl nland 
Prance 
U.K. & Irish Free 

State 
Gre ec C 

Hungary 
Italy 
Latvla 
Li t1uanla 
Luxemburg 

EUROPE 
(Thousand Bushels) 

1931 1930 1929 1928 
155,5145 139,217 123,06 141,596 

9,38 14  12,00 11,559 12,917 
13,817 13,236 13,225 19,986 
61,195 57,317 33,191 149,15 
9,921 10,216 11,772 12,21 

13)4)426 1146,699 1514,21414 119,884 
1,738 1,635 1,260 1,036 
1,i6i 1,210 1,095 998 

209,630 228,104 319,861 281,283 

38,952 143,351 50,9 141 50,9148 
12,228 9,709 8,501 13,085 
69,187 

2147,933 
814,337 

210,069 
74,985 

260,123 
99,211 

228,596 
3, 7 8 11 4,o66 2,336 2,1499 
8,3140 11,327 9,329 6,327 

4142 275 713 

1. I2nrevised. 
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1031 J?2') 

.!alta - 227 u3 2)3 29 
Toay 592 72) 
Nether1ands 6,26s 5 M67 7,335 
Poland 93,220 2,32. 592l 
Portugal 13: 21 6  1 1)4 7)46 
Roixrania 135,295 )-7T- 
Sweden 19,349 J4.b9 !) ,0 1955 
Switzerland 5,489 5. 737 5, 9 60 
Czechoslovekia 41,232 2,302 51,9 
Yugoslavia  8,789  [025 99 103,29 

T 0 TA L 1)439,627 1)431)415 

0UTT 	tu 
: 'rousan 	Bur.ael s) 

i1 

Argentina 	226)00 235,C6J 1S2,576 39,000 
Australia 	197000 212,61 - 125,85 159)497 
T C T A L 	 415,000 44g, r4,69 29,)462. 508)497 

0BTI .tTiCA 
(Thousand fl''he1c 

iUlg 
Algeria 2,649 32.24 2,333 30,302 
Morocco 34,708 21)02 .S5 24,746 

rpt 146,C.76 1 37,296 
unis 13,962 10,3j 12,'30, 12,125 

T 0 T A L 120,395 l37C2 :17,255 io)4,)469 

$ LL 
(hour1 Bushels) 

9L. P. 
India 347,275 320,73: 29O.864 
Japan  30,9C. 253 30,L5 30,12_________ 

T 0 T A L 376 , 1 7 6  351,2o 321,67G  

111. 	 1.DD OP 

The fo11ow1n table shows pr - ctoL of rtheat i'. Lrope and in the fcur 
leading exporting countries from 1925 to 	i a1or w.th the 19C.- 13 average. 

Tab..e 1,- Prdvcticn o  

Average 
Country 	19C-13 - 	 13p 	 1.931 

/ 	
rope 1/ 	1,363 	1)404 	1,2.G 	127 	1)411 	1 )431 	1365 	1 )439 

Canada 19 397 )408 41 305 420 304 

United States 691 676  830 678 9)5 S0j 858 892 

Argentina 1)47 191 22 283 3)49 162 236 226 

Australia 92 114 162 11 159 126 212 189 

1/ Not including Russia. 
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1931 

99.9 106.3 

200.5 153.5 

124.9 129.1 

160.5 153.7 

230)4 206.0 

- 

The following table shows iidex nimbero of wheat rcducto: i Europe and 
the four leading eqDorting countries. Base 1909-13 = 100. 

Indec of Tor1d. Theat Protion. 

.\verago 
Cr 	 1909-13 125__ •9 .  19j?7i2 •_Jj29.  

Europe 1/ 	100.() 103.3 9.2 93.5 	103.5 105.0 

Canada 	 100.0 200.5 206,1 242.9 	25.9 151L0 

United. Statec 	J,00.0 978 1201 127,1 	132)4 117.1 

Arentina 	100.0 	1300 	155J. 	192.5 	237 1 4 	110.2 

Autra1ia 	100.0 	123.9 	176.1 	12.3 	l7L 	1370 

1/ Tht including Russia. 

lv. P.'JUIQ EP  

The following table shows estimated rye Droduetion in Important producing 
countries (exclusive of Russia) with ce1parativA figre fcr lact yiar. 

(Thound Bushels) 

_93"Q 
Greece 1, 37 
Denmark 10,026 
1'7ether1and 1,J25 192 
Belgium 20,83 1,630 
spain i,503 21,544 
7a1,. :1S5 6,127 
Tinco 31,02 
Gomany 269g2 302,317 
Austria i8,30 20,613 
Czechoslovakia 54,61 6L,047 
Hungary 21.575 2~,)406 
Bulgaria 12,072 12,620 
Rournanic 1 ,92 
Poland 224,5O 273923 
Latvia 5,615 7,757 
in1anci 1 792 14,l04 

Estonia 5,20 
Luxemburg 336 
Switzeilancl 1,402 l)4&4 
yuos1avia ,61.4 7,925 
Sweden 11,75 9,609 
Lithuania 1622 25477 

Europe - 22 countries 	"oC,44 	 1l1 

.!i .t'.i'Ic. 

Canada 	 5,322 	 22,01 
United States 	 32,7146 	 45,379 
Toa1 Estinated. 7rcduc t ioh 	 G7,397 

24 Cuntr1cs 	ct.3:o 

Estimates :om 2'4 c oiintries, cornpis.ng the large proportion of the world 
rye rduc;ion outside 	i:iicate a cro of approdmately 172 million bushels 
under 1as 

/ 
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1 Iorld Shipsents, by Weeks, April to July, 1020 to 1932 (Broomhr11's figures) 

(Thousand bushels), 

1020-21 	1921-22 	1022-23 	1923-24 	1024-25 	1025-26 	1926-27 	1027-28 	1028-20 	1920-30 	1030-31 	1931-32 

April 2 10,552 12,544 10,520 15,792 13,840 11,400 18,152 17,472 18,056 11,904 13,960 15,656 
9 16,200 15,984 12,960 15,960 14 7 224 12,528 21,112 16,856 17,102 11,968 11,936 14,760 

16 0,824 9,240 13,088 16,040 12,112 10,728 14,352 17,656 17,496 8,952 15,248 15,920 
23 14,624 13,832 12 9 376 14,084 13,328 10,960 15,632 16,312 15 0,504 6,408 14 1,702 16,376 
30 17,928 11,336 13,832 13,856 10,800 12 1,400 19,368 15,288 14,640 11,480 16,360 18,072 

May 7 18,552 7,736 13,640 18,704 11,928 9,376 21,912 12,976 14,032 12,056 20,408 19,076 
14 17,152 10,624 11 0 088 17,768 9 9 336 11,560 10,160 14,168 16,128 10,544 20,016 17,616 
21 11,792 11,726 13,112 15,560 10 1,136 14,160 18,806 14,784 17,072 13,120 20,576 15,363 
28 12,560 12,632 13,504 15,728 11 9,000 16,544 17,280 15,936 19,600 11 1,312 15,390 13,448 

June 4 12,424 13,416 14,640 17,104 11,904 15,200 16,368 14,176 14,544 11,224 19 0 264 14,448 
11 11,896 6,376 17,464 17,936 6,944 15 1,232 16,760 13,488 19,640 12,968 14,962 14,7081 
18 12,128 10 1,368 14,912 16,248 10,144 17 3,288 13,176 16,608 17,608 10,856 17,535 12 9 930 
25 13,264 11,208 12,984 13,880 10,008 12,752 14,280 15,792 15,840 11,656 14 9 453 9,9181 

July 2 13,800 15,328 12 9,040 15,600 7,960 11,024 10,360 13,504 13,784 12,888 14,210 10,692 
9 11,968 10 1,288 10,792 15,200 8,112 12,192 10,080 13,024 16,448 10,640 13,356 10,354 

16 9,416 10,888 11,960 11,792 10,072 13,696 11,040 14,032 14,032 11 9,560 1C,734 8,707 
23 10,496 10 1,168 12,816 10,624 8,680 8,968 13,840 13,568 12 1,768 12 $ 04 12 1 288 8,164 
30 10,920 12,120 9,376 10,048 7,712 9,352 10 1,704 12 0 536 11,688 12,536 10 1 200 9 30 331 

T 0 T A L S 235,496 205,816 231,104 283,256 188,240 225,360 282,472 268,176 296,960 204,576 275,688 246,453 

Weekly Average 	13 9 083 	11 9 434 	12 9 839 	14 9,908 	10 9 458 	12 9,520 	15 9,692 	14,899 	15,629 	11,365 	15,316 	13,690 

Total for Year 591,048 	642,520 	675,184 	773,304 	715,240 	667,552 	814,448 	792,808 	928,120 	612,872 	786 9 000 	769 9 372 

April-July 

of Total 	39.8 	32.0 	34.2 	36.6 	26.3 	33.8 	34.7 	33.8 	32.0 	33.4 	35.1 	32.03 
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North American Shipments, by Weeks, April to July, 1920 to 1032 (Broomhall's figures) 
(Thousand Bushels) 

1020-21 	1921-22 	1922-23 	1923-24 	1924-25 	1925-26 	1026-27 	1927-28 	1928-29 	1929-30 	1930-31 	1931-32 

April 2 7,008 5,768 6,272 7,392 6,144 6,208 6,648 7,736 8,696 6,936 4,18' 6 9 096 
0 6,880 6,624 6 9 816 5,880 6,712 6 0 840 7,576 8,024. 7,448 4,992 3,864 6,856 

16 6,104 6,032 6,696 6,464 6,736 5,408 6,216 8,928 7,800 5,192 5,032 7,304 
23 6,528 6 2 208 6 3,632 6,272 6,072 '2,768 7,592 8,728 5,626 3,752 4,432 7,520 

10,906 3,776 8,088 7,152 3,7r 5,688 9,632 6,912 7,586 7,144 7,520 7 3,680 

May 7 10,720 3 9,200 6,960 7 9,824 7,280 5,176 12,336 8,240 6,592 6,472 10,624 8,856 
14 8,552 6,520 4,728 9,696 6,192 5,552 9,848 5,584 7,184 7,184 8,728 9,656 
21 7,096 6,000 7 1,888 9,456 6,088 8,832 10,872 8 1,880 8,032 9,160 10,208 6,384 
28 9 2 000 7,624 8,112 9,592 6,266 11,152 11,080 8,520 10,672 6,672 7 9 450 6,560 

June 4 9,088 7,056 9,928 10,712 6,640 9,456 8,656 8,776 9 9,656 5,752 9,850 8 2 352 
11 8,088 3 9,056 11,664 0,808 5,000 10,368 8,400 8,392 10,728 7,776 6,444 7,364 
18 7,986 5,600 8,912 9,840 4,456 10,960 8,192 8,568 9 9 376 4,872 7,798 7,760 
25 7,060 6,816 6,864 6,528 6,216 8,536 7,328 6 9,672 8 1,952 6,712 6,531 5,312 

July 2 9,786 8,680 6,584 7,360 4,632 7,232 3,928 6,624 6,448 7,728 6,264 6,544 
9 7,004 6,392 5,260 7,256 5,616 8,056 4,664 7,648 8,672 6,800 5,853 5,888 

16 7,000 6,280 6,888 6,800 5,584 11 1,376 5,512 9,232 7,824 7,728 5,260 4 9,720 
23 7,160 6,856 8,696 5,392 5,936 6,680 7,468 8,360 7,984 9,520 5 9 855 5,484 
30 8,848 7,328 4,800 5,448 4,936 6,840 5,792 9,600 7,480 8,840 6,584 6 1,513 

6,720 6,888 

T 0 T A L S 146,608 105,816 131,768 143,592 104,088 139,128 141,720 165,424 153 9 440 121,232 120 7 481 122,820 

Weekly Average 8,165 5,870 7,320 7,557 5,783 7,729 7,873 8 9,079 8 1 076 6,735 6,693 6,823 

Total Year 440,832 603,128 455,384 456,352 422,600 413,232 484,528 480,720 543,120 318,696 354,014 330,717 

&pri1-July 
of Total 	33.3 	26.2 	28.9 	31.6 	24.6 	33.7 	29.2 	29.7 	28.3 	38.0 	34.0 	37.16 





314 020 1,62' 012 1,33G 2 9 200 
1,064 3,040 032 1,123 5,730 2,206 
1,056 1 1 672 3,360 1,111 2,5lb 138 

1912 400 1,672 1,138 2,72 1 1 653 
1,132 1,640 1,750 1,2'18 2,520 2,216 

1,200 3,120 3,184 1,128 3,131 
18 11,152 2,640 2,104 2,856 333 
1,010 2,776 3,040 1,31 3,560 2,l;b 
1,096 1,272 2,368 1,076 1 1 720 3,048 

1,104 1,316 1,553 2,3rd 1,766 
660 1,534 901 1,C3C 2,616 66% 
560 1,003 2,140 1,528 9 31 2 	30 G el 
656 1,328 1,096 1,116 2,100 3,056 

763 1,104 776 1,176 2,770 2564 
216 1,352 712 1,06 1,808 1,704 
OiO 1,216 1,004 '130 1,156 752 

1 7 126 600 1,046 536 1,07... 1,552 
74 512 808 1,048 1,504 672 

16,356 29,976 44,161 22 9,352 46,701 33,616 

c_c 1,576 	2,470 	1,242 	2,700 	1,369 

3 1 155 2,016 E004  
3,152 372 3 9 010 3,936 
2,810 1,240 3,753 3,14% 
3,920 376 5 9 604 3,176 
2,320 1,536 3,764 3 9 735 

2,653 i,00:- 4,224 5,172 
1,355 060 5,28 4,317 
1,656 1,30 2,732 
1,600 1,600 2,612 '1 ç 184 

405 1,536 3,072 3,016 
2,264 172 3,116 3,221 
1,532 1 1,632 3,512 2,108 
1,334 655 3,792 1 9 340 

538 1,504 3,983 2,128 
1,00C 1,544 

 
4,016 1,396 

1,75 1,061 2,206 2,594 
1,160 1,304 3,072 1,634 
1 1 272 1,143 2,376 3.,624 

35,864 22,323 67,116 57,017 

1,888 1,240 3,720 3 1 167 Ueekly Average 2,5d'. 	2,052 

Apfil 2 2,008 3,540 
9 '115 3,176 

16 1,621 1,312 
23 1,523 2313 
30 2 ? 011 3,2:16 

ILLY 7 1.416 23'1 
11 781 1,822 
21 2,561 3,312 
23 2,320 2,021 

June 4 2,336 2,016 
11 3,103 1656 
18 7 ,1'lO 1,672 
25 1,064 952 

July 2 1,392 1,920 
0 1,421 304 

16 488 1,203 
23 2,134 640 
30 1,524 93 

T 0 T A L S 	46,504 	36,923 

I:ir]i 	Thipmonts - by feks, April to July, 1920-l'3 (LioonthaJJs figures). 
(Thousand 

l'J2021 	1921-22 
	

102-23 	1323-24 	1021-25 	1925-2 	1926--27 	127--23 	1028-29 

a 
S 

1020-30 	1030-31 	1931-32 

Totnl for Year 	82,111 	110,821 	17,C24 	77 0 944 	117,14% 	74,043 	103,624 	7 1 . 	 92.. 	153,792 	153 2 225 

April-July 
of Total 	56.6 	33,3 	33.6 	38.5 	38.0 	30.2 	47.0 	45..1 	32.0 	34.4 	43.6 	37.21 
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Argentine shipments, by weeks, April - July, 1920 to 1932 (roenhall's fiurs). 
(Thousani bushels) 

1920-21 	1921-22 	1922-23 	1923-24 	1924-25 	1925-26 	1926-27 	1927-26 	1928-29 	1929-30 	1930-31 	1931-32 

April 2 1,464 2,896 3,120 6,920 2,860 3,720 6,064 7,040 5,448 3,152 3,104 4 9 232 
9 4,176 6,032 4 2 280 6,520 3,144 3,456 6 $ 36 5,992 5,928 4,120 3,456 5 9 080 

16 2,096 3,760 4 ) 448 6,752 1,824 3,496 4,176 6,936 5,936 1,696 4 9 672 4,520 
23 3 2 024 4,656 4,128 6,992 2,432 3,408 4,936 5,480 5,206 1,00 3 9 712 4 9 432 
30 3,656 4,272 4,056 4,584 2 9 128 3,992 6,416 5,702 4,152 1,568 4,272 5,368 

ay 7 3,120 1,696 4,240 6,832 1,336 2,104 5,088 2,328 4,272 2,504 3,740 4,648 
16 3,712 3 1 768 3 9 896 3,520 272 2,960 5,264 4,504 6,216 1,095 3,800 3 9,827 
21 2,112 2,384 3,400 3,008 856 2,912 3,512 2,720 6,495 1,760 5,364 3,544 
28 928 2,120 3,504 4,160 1,784 1,328 3,888 3,786 6,672 2,101 3 2 980 2,040 

June 4 1,000 3,416 3,168 4036 2 3P 640 3,080 4,008 2,680 3,656 2,364 (,512 3,024 
11 800 1,600 3,464 5,056 566 1,944 4,352 3,668 6,120 3,380 4,668 3 1 648 
18 1,616 3,000 3,168 4,064 2,232 3,208 2 9,126 5,744 5,968 2,672 5,500 2,072 
25 2,832 3,352 3,056 4,472 1,360 968 2,70. 4,176 4,800 2,192 3,132 2,000 

July 2 2,096 4,616 3,352 5,008 1,408 1,408 2,736 3,360 6,08 1,624 2,9C6 1,048 
9 2,440 3,552 3,216 4,888 1,160 1,488 1,552 2,088 5,328 776 1,492 1,084 

16 1,256 3,026 1,608 2,480 1,946 960 2,55[T 3,008 6,312 1,336 1,624 665 
23 1,152 1,776 2,304 2,736 1,320 1,056 3,200 2,504 2,992 416 2 5,06? 302 
30 346 3 1 7? 2,20 2,015 1,560 624 2,068 1,712 2 1 354 728 1,206 4-98 

T 0 TA L S 37,82 59,656 60,668 86,688 30,82: 2,112 71,056 7:,296 9,592 3,768 63,209 52,50 

ieek1y Average 	2,101 	3,314 	3,360 	4,563 	1,712 	2 0 360 	3,968 	4,128 	4,979 	1,932 	3,516 	2,519 

Total for Year 	13,848 	117,546 	138 1 240 	174,600 	121,384 	93,920 	139,008 	177,744 	223,454 	152,192 	123,353 	138 0 420 

'. April-July 
of Total 	59.2 	508 	43.9 	40.7 	2 5.1 	 46.8 	51.1 	61.8 	42.3 	22.8 	51.3 	37•95 
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The following table shows world shipments of wheat and wheatflourfr om August 1st 1931, to July 31st, 1932,  with comparative totals for last year. (Broornhall's figures 

Ireek 	 North 
• 	Ending 	America 	Argentine 	Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Total 

(Th OUSand. 8usbels) 

Aug. 	S 	7,888 	1,2140 	2,1)4)4 	3,080 	1,208 	15,560 
15 	14,296 	1,1414 	1,576 	14,I4814 	1,836 	13,336 
22 	5,6148 	1,352 	2,096 	14,6s 	2,176 	15,890 
29 	5,520 	1,632 	12776 	

~ ,512
,800 	1,880 	16,6og 

Sept. 	5 	6 ,072 	1,912 	2,056 	2,0148 	i6,600 
12 	5,256 	1,312 	1,2148 	6 	2,280 	16,152 
19 	7,6148 	1,168 	1 ,61 6 	~:Z 	3,5014 	18,976 
26 	5,560 	1,5014 	2,032 	 ,720 	2,112 	15,928 

Oct. 	3 	6,112)4 	1,032 	1,256 	3,368 	3,168 	15,248 
10 	8,720 	1,8148 	2,192 	3,072 	1,632 	17,1461 
17 	5,776 	1 1 200 	2,000 	~ , 409 	3,888 	16,2j2 
214 	8,632 	1,0148 	1,712 	 ,o)4o 	3,632 	19,06)4 
31 	6,912 	1,1472 	9)4)4 	2,088 	3,168 	114,5814 

Nov. 	7 	io,6i6 	1,912 	2,656 	1,160 	2,216 	18,560 
8,936 	1,6148 	1,808 	2,1480 	2,600 	17,1472 

21 	7,024 	1,360 	1,112 	2,768 	1,752 	114,oi6 
28 	8,160 	9144 	328 	14)45 	2,680 	1,2,560 

Dec. 	5 	7,128 	672 992 	984 	1,8614 
12 	5,8614 	1,176 	1,14)48 	520 	2,352 	11,360 
19 	5,032 	1,736 	1,528 	1,328 	2 9 208 	11,832 
26 	14,272 	2,14148 	3,368 	1,256 	1,088 	12,1432 

Jan. 	2 	5,856 	1,14214 	1,536 	27 ) 	1,120 	10,208 
9 	5,14148 	i 3 O)4 	3,14614 512 	912 	11,8140 

5,080 	2,7144 	6,512 	i,146 	968 	16,760 
23 	

~: 776
456 	

~ ,16g
,856 	7,672 	3014 	1,8214 	19,112 

30  	14,000 3814 	808 	114,136 
Feb. 	6 	5,768 	14,208 	14,656 	40S 	736 	15,776 

13 	5,2140 	14,0214 	5,728 	~52 	752 	16,096 
20 	

~-,416
672 	14,232 	14,51114 	 08 	15,31414 

27 	,i1414 	14,872 	112 	776 	15,320 
March 	5 	14,536 	6,31414 	14,572 	136 	5814 	16 9 1472 

12 	14,736 	7,112 	5,120 	88 	920 	17,976 
19 	14,o)4o 	7,016 	14,320 	2614 	6148 	16,258 
26 	5,520 	14,352 	3,0214 	200 	912 	114,00 

April 	2 	6,096 	14,232 	3,91414 	2214 	1,160 	15,656 
9 	14,856 	5,080 	3,936 	152 	736 	114,760 
16 	7,3014 	14,528 	3,11414 	- 	 914)4 	15,920 
23 	7,520 	14,1432 	3,176 	2214 	1,0214 	16,376 
30 	7,680 5,368 	3,736 	- 	 1,288 	18,072 

May 	7 	8,856 	14,1414g 	5,1472 	- 	 1,200 	19,976 
114 	9,656 	3,827 	14,317 	- 	 16 	17,616 
21 	6,3814 	3,5414 	14,7141. 	. 	 696 	15,368 
28 	6,60 	2,0140 	14,1814 	- 	 6614 	N 1 44 

June 	14 	8,352 	3,0214 	3,016 	- 	 46 
11 	7,334 	3,611.6 	3,228 500 	114,708 
18 	7,9811. 	2,071 	2,396 	- 	 1488 	12,939 
25 	5,319 	1,996 	1,8143 	- 	 760 	9 1918 July 	2 	6,551 	1,0148 	2,133 	- 	 960 	10,692 
9 	5,807 	1,9714 	1,8911. 	- 	 680 	10,354 
16 	14,720 	1465 	2,59)4 	- 	 928 	8,707 
23 	5,880 	312 	1,632 	- 	 1 ,o1 6 	8,8140 3]. 	6,552 	q6 	1,552 	- 	 592 	9,192 

T 0 T A L 	331,192 	138,1436 	153,151 	70,726 	76,4014 	769,909 
Total 1930-31 	3514,200 	123,1 144 	153,9144 	92,6214 	62,632 	786,5144 



- -I.- 	- 

- 
a' 	psav,a .r--ts_ 	 - 

S 



-10- 

I}JTORTiFREMENTS 

Mr. Broomhall estimated world wheat irnnort reouirements for 1931-32 at 776 
million bushels or an average of 14.9 million bushels per week. During the crop year 
from August 1st, 1931, to July 31t, 1932, world shipments amounted to 770 million 
bushels, or 6 million bushels short of Mr. Broomhall's estimate of import requirementB. 

World shipments of wheat and wheatfiour for :ecent years are shown in the 
follcwlng table. 

(mill ion bushels) 
1 925 - 2 6  ......... ........ 668 

1926-27 ................. 914 

1927-28................. 793 

1928-29................. 928 

192q-30................. 613 
1 Q7(_T1 
	

786 

1931-32................. 770 

THE JT3R OF WHEAT PRICES 

The following table shows the monthly average cash irices of No. 1 Northern 
wheat at Winnipeg for 1931-32 and previous crop years. 

MONTIY AVERAGE WINNIPEG CASH PRI CE - NO. I NORTHERN WHEAT - CROP YEARS 
1925-26 to 1931-32 

(Dollars per bushel) 

1.9..25-26 1926-27 1927-28 1928-29 1929-30 1930-31 1931-32 

August 	1.67.5 1)46.3 1.59.9 1.18.8 1.58.0 .92.5 .55.1 

September 	1.37.5 1.33.5 1.145.1. 1.17.0 1.49.5 .78.1 .53.6 

October 	1.27.0 139.6 1)41.1 1.23.7 1)41.4 .72.5 .59.9 

November 1)42.0 1.3E.2 1.45.1 1.20.9 1.33.0 .614.14 .67.3 

December 1.7.0 1.29.2 1)40.6 1.17.1 1.37.8 .55.11. .60.6 

January 1.56.5 1.30.9 142.8 1.20.9 1.30.5 .53.9 .60.0 

February 1.54.7 1.35.1 1)42,S 1.27.9 1.17.4 .59.3 .63.2 

March 1)48.4 / 	1.37.6 1.11.8.1 1.27.0  1.06.2 .56.7 .63.1 

April 1.56.9 1)41.2 1.56.3 1.22.8 1.09.8 .59.7 .62.6 

May 1.53.8 1.52.3 1.57.2 1.12.3 1.07.9 .60.6 .62.9 

June 1 .53. 1  1.56.9 1)42.6 1.18.3 1.03.2 .60.8 .551 

July l.9.6 158.3 1.30.9 1.59.9 .95.1 .57.3 .511.7 

During 1931-32 prices have remained very stable although at a low level. The 
lowest level marked during the year was 51 1/8 cents per bushel on August 6, 1931 
(Winnipeg cash price for No. 1 Northern) and the highest price, 73 1/8 cents per bushel 
on November 5, 1931 (Same basis). The range of Winnioeg cash prices for the crop year 
was therefore 22 cents per bushel. As shown by the above table monthly average cash 
prices in 1930-31 averaged higher in seven months and lower in five months than during 
1930-31. Prices were ractiol1y lower in July 1932 than in August 1931. 

In August 1929 the average price was $1.58 per bushel. Monthly average 
prices declineddrastically for a period of 13 months until the 53 cent level was 

in January 1930. Since January 1930 monthly average prices have ranged from 
53 to 67 cents per bushel for another period of 18 months. At the present t.me 
therefore the period of price deflation has been equalled by a corres'onding period 
of relatively stable, if low, price levels. 
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STOCKS OF GRAIN IN OANADA 

The Dominion Bureau of Statistics reports the following as the total stocks of 
grain in Canada at the end of the crop year, July  31, 1932, as compared with stocks on 
the same aate in LU and .Lj)i. 

July 31, 1930 July 31, 1911 July 31, 1932 
• Bushels Bushels Bushels 

Wheat 111 ,0914,912 1314,078,963 130,9145,901 
Oats 21,552, 750 63,1431,959 29,972,3214 
Barley 22,875,1432 29,)461,716 7,161,920 
Pye 9,190,705 114,1435,795 5,350,579 
Plaxaeed 636,655 533,9514 1,321,355 

The following table gives in detail the stocks of grain in Canada at July 31, 
1932. The quantities in arrners' hands are compiled from the reportB of crop 
correspondents. 

Stocks of Grain in Canada at the End of the Crop Year July 31, 1932. 

Quantities in 
	WHEAT 	OATS 	BIf 	RYE 	FLAX 

Bushels 	Thishels 	Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 

Pu.blic and Private Terminal 
Elevators, Fort William and 
Port Arthur 
!Mls and Mill Elevators, 
Western Division 
Interior Terminal Elevators, 
Western Division 
Vancouver, New Westminster 
Terminal and Private 
Elevators 
Victoria Elevator 
Prince Rupert Private 
Elevator 
Churchill Uan. 
Country, Private Terminal 
E1evators Western Division 
Eastern Elevators 
In transit - ai1ways 
In Flour Mills - Eastern 
Division Etimated) 
In farmers I  hands 
Afloat for unloading at 

s,693,129 2,727,871 1,296,802 2,5142,0)41. 1,0140,165 

6,009,1490 733,000 966,123 30,355 11.7,266 

102,1412 14,14)-ui. 14,121 263 1,030 

5,530,1406 1477,097 i140,58]. 7,983 199 
337,3149 - - - - 

537,533 - - - - 
2,290,505 - - - 

27,1499,002 731,029 3514,330 502,275 126,113 
17,539,590 1,335,507 369,709 1535,527 33,790 

2,725,5140 255,033 99,536 71,835 30,162 

2,000,000 600,000 145,000 - - 
7,1495,500 22,823,000 3,1477,000 1146,000 7,100 

Canadian ports 	- 	6,597,8143 252,043 375,118 51414,2614 35,533 

T 0 T A L S 	- 	 130,9145,901 29,972,3214 7,161,920 5390,979  1,321,355 

Official Carryover of Wheat 

The total stocks of Canadian wheat in Canada at July 31, 1932, are placed at 
1 300 145,9 01  bushels, slightly lower than the record carryover of July 31, 1931, viz., 
13 14 ,078,9 63 bushels. Canadian wheat in elevators and afloat in the United States 
amounted to 14,706,328 bushels, while 1,181,1427 bushels of Canadian wheat were afloat 
destined for United States ports. The conarab1e figures for these items at July 31, 
1931, were 5,538,3314 and 1,259,978 bushels respectively. 

The total amount of Canadian wheat in Canada and in the United States at 
July 31, 1932, was 136,837,156  bushels compared with 1140,877,275 bushels at July 31, 
1931- 
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Distribution of the 1931  Liheat Crop 

The final revision of the 1931 whtt crop estiites is zt possible until 
January 1933, when the final figures for de11eries and platform load.ings are made 
available by the Board. of G.rain Connissioners and when the final acreage figures for 
1931 are released by the Census Branch of this Bureau. At the present time, however, a 
preliminary analysis of the distribution of the 1931 wheat crop may be interesting. 

The carryover of wheat in Canada at July 31, 1931, was place& at 1314,078,963 
bushels and additional supplies were provided by the 1931 crop, estimated last January 
at 304,1 144,000 bushels. Adding the further small amount of 216,327 bushels iittported 
during the period August, 19 	July, 1932, the total for distribution amounts to 
1438, 1439,290 bushels. 

The disposition of wheat during the same period wag as o11ows: 

Exports............................ 
Human consumption ............. ...... 
Seed for 1932 crop ............ ..... 
Peed for live stock and poultry..... 
Loss in cleaning ..... . . . .. 
Unmerchantable .............. ....... 
Carryover, July 31, 1932. .......... 

BuBhel S 

207,029 ,555 
41 ,500 , 000 
36,763,000 
32,606,000 
5, 040 ,000 
2,826,100 

130,948 ,90l 

1456,713,556 

The figures for seed, feed and human consuniption are subject to later revision. 

The January estimate of the 1931 wheat crop appears to be about 18* million 
bushels too low, on the basis of the above disposition of supplies. 

The 1931 wheat crop of the Prairie Provinces was estimated last January at 
2814,000,000 bushels. To this must be added the carryover on farms at July 31, 1931, of 
17,8014,000 bushels, making a total of 301,8014,000 bushels for disposition. The un-
revised total marketings in the period from August 1 7  1931, to ,)\ily 29, 1932, amounted 
to 265,098,385 bushels. In addition, allowance must be nude for 2,77,000 bushels of  un- 
merchantable grain, 1,650,000 bushels (approximately) as custom millings, 29,931,000 
bushels for seed, 23,079,000  bushels as feed, and 5,829,000 bushels as carryover on 
farms at July 31, 1932. The total of these items is 328,0614,385 bushels, an under-
estimate of 26,260,385 bushels. This figure will probably be reduced when final figures 
are available. The final revision is made in January, 1933. 

The following table will show that over half of the underestimate is in 
Saskatchewan. 

anitoba Saskatchewan Alberta 	Total 
000 bushels 

Carryover on Farms, July 31, 1931 
January Estimate, 1931 crop 

Total Available 

2,0142 
27,000 

29,0142 

6,1459 
121,000 

127,459 

9,303 
136,000 

1145,303 

17,804 
2814,000 

301,904 

Disposition: 
larhetings (#) 214,780 118,875 121,14143 265,098 
Seed (1) 3,826 13,8014 12,301 29,931 
Peed (#) 2,808 7,623 12,6148 23,079 
Unmerchantable 270 8147 1,360 2)477 
Country Millin,gs (2) (-i) 420 530 700 1,650 

Carrrover on farms 
July 31, 1932 624 i,oi6 14,189 5,829 

Total Disposition (#) 32,728 1142,695 152,641 328,064 

Extent of Underestimate 
indicated 	 3,686 	15,236 	7,338 	26,250 

(#) Subject to revision. 
(1) Allows for 100,000 acres in Hanitoba and 14,500,000 acres in Saskatchewan drought 

areas to be seeded from deliveries. 
(2) July millings estimated. 
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Country Deliveries e?7heat 

The following table shows thc combined deliveries of wheat at 
country elevators and platform loadings for the period from Auast 1st, 1931 to July 31st 
1932, with comparative totals for last year. (1931- 32 iigrres subject to final rov.sion) 

S7eek 
ncling Saskatchewan ( - t .rc,- .,-,.1,-

i U rLLLJ ) 

Manitoba 

52, 6&4 
111,316 
926,783 

1,388,b52 
1,667,980 
2,6)41, 1462 
14,140,278 

533,689 
9514,296 

1 ,077, 01414  
1,179,395 

9)40,375 
811,616 
1495,9814 
827,54S 
732 ,529 
312,176 
330,090 
3114,219 
276,769 
177,183 
125,1463 
96,339 
91,786 
6)4,1412 

161,695 
429,437 
617,1 68 
85,285 

1614,2 75 
172)406 
1614,8147 
261,656 
266,862 
167,762 
1 s14 ,033 
155,209 
162,760 
110,329 
68,009 

116,037 
203, 823 
2214, 586 
397,670 
63 ,105 
3141 ,S9 
1142,7147 
261,312 
126,59 
69,6 6  
15,523 
114,908 

258,9145 
575, 8140 
683,872 

1,959,12. 
3,87 14,823 

10,2142,152 
6,171,677 
2,883,972 
14,882,179 
8,958,1140 
9, 803, 89E 
9,126,929 
7,8214,205 
5,14514,068 
5,785,065 
14 ,073,288 
1,697,857 
2,009,978 
1,759,854 
1,1450,285 
1,232, 548 

753,976 
870,0514 
1470,166 
553,60 14 

1,3146,815 
291,970 

1,265,1491 
660,287 

1,255 ,14116 
1,210,625 

836,836 
1,5714,973 
1,282,708 

733,393 
607,881. 
645,725 
67) ,180 
370,625 
229,207 
380, 14)48 
735,625 

1,113,076 
1,962,7 141 
2,464,605  
1,755,399 

6614 ,137 
1,620,393 

879,202 
224,097 
198,956 
87, 695 

313,528 
577,603 

1..0,,292 
1 ,026,b09 
3,61..236 
3,306,963 
2,1425.400 
1,391,755 
14,822,8914 
7,125,276 
7,205,219 
9,269 )4i1 
7,367,9514 
7,1466,536 
6,818,006 
)1 ,755,199 
3,221,333 
3,619,177 
2,90,765 
3,2 146,3143 
1,988,278 
1,222,252 
1,651,307 
1,217,562 
1 ,515,$1 
1,927,219 
1,319,1412 
2,2914,032 
1,617,598 
2 ,107, 629 
2,033,591 
1 ,69,3o6 
1,93,o53 
1,522,6146 

620,368 
796,290 
9559  7 

672,656 
269,917 

1ñ ,_,'-
359,109 
696,136 
827,50 

1,996,958 
2,052,022 
2,139,190 

o 7, 3 
1 ,559,752  

621,6147 
iGo, 661 
207, 1470  
192,1496 

Total 

625,157 
1,2614,759 
2,713,9147 
14,37,382 
9,3 214 ,039 
16 , 190,597 
12,737,355 

14 , 809, 1416  
10,659,371 
17,160, 1462 
16,186,510 
19,336,715 
16,003,775 
13,1418,588 
13)430,621 
9,591,016 
5,231,366 
5,959,2145 
14,9614,836 
14,973,397 
3,396,009 
2,101,691 
2,817,700 
1,779,516 
2,163,829 
3,1435,729 
.2,0140,819 
2,9142,355 
2,763,170 
3,527,350 
3)416,822 
2,697,991 
3,765,282 
3,072,1438 
1 ,521 ,543 
1,586,2014 
1,79 6 ,332  
1,5114,596 

750,871 
627, 540 
855, 5914 

1 , 637,5814  
2,1 bl!,  812 
14,377,369 
5,1514,732 
14,235, 1478 
1,9114,278 
3,1461,1457 
1,627,14142 

1455,2142 
1421,949 
89 ,695 

Total 
Last Year 

1431,796 
875,076 

2,14814,320 
12,126,110 
33,266,767 
33,423,710 
17,050,52 
20,820,39 
11,671,075 
20,336,129 z ,176,726 

, 751,239  
11,700)45 
114,068,9141 
13,625,180 
13,14141,911 
9,039,38 6  
7,069,712 
3, 691,908 
14,i 1414,380 
3,1453,171 
1,1412,905 
2,671,066 
1,932,506 
2,236,619 
1,957,66]. 
1,5714,975 
2,3140.3140 
2,677,181 
3,057,822 
2,627,821 
1,732,957 
2,337,6)40 
2,015,9 514 
1,1214,2214 
3,576,040 
1,790,600 
1,685,602 
1,372,680 
1,353,709 
1,5214,380 
1,621,2 142 
1,273.929 
2,501,610 
1,990,132 
2,2143,8147 
1,073,667 
1,579,077 
1,267,296 
1,169 , 7110 
1,140,1453 
1,069,593 

Aug. 	7 
114 
22 
2 

Sept. 
II 
18 
25 

Oct. 	2 
9 
16 
23 
31 

Nov. 
	6 

13 
20 
27 

Dec. 	14 
11 

25 
Jan. 	1 

8 
15 
22 
29 

Feb. 	5 
12 
19 
26 

Mar. 
	14 

11 
18 
25 

April 1 
S 

15 

May 

Juno 

17 

July 

T 0 T A L 	214,780,566 
	

118,6714,832 
	

121,14142,987 265,09r,385 	307,007,296 
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VISIBLE JPI( 0 (.i3L& PAl 
The following table shows the visible supply of Canadian wheat, by weeks, 

for the crop years 1931-32  and 1930-31- 

Teek Ending IC 
3usiicJ. 

Augu.st &54 9G,97,lOO 
14 1 O5C9.7 9l511)49 
21 iO2 : 3z,6 9,B74,556 
2 3E9 143,469 

September 11 lO .Jl,97,943 
11 Ii !3L,218,587 
19 L.113., 1 0 l3799,09 
25 121 152.21O6 

October 2 1?L4GJ. 	3 :. 	6c.6)425 
9 1,245,7C9 1J.,419,360 

16 l7',02It,.)l4.l1. 
23 1CC, 54,72 
30 :..E3432 fJ3 l,653,9l2 

1ovember 6 1 70, 64 ',2'17 14775,942 
13 1761$6h0 196,083,922 
20 18i76,5. 204,033,457 
27 165,rLC,627 2O7,6,0). 

December )4 17,167,G71 21l, 143l65 
11 19, )197,2)4 215.324,311 

192L9151 216,650,613 
25 19,Qoq,332 217,6)43,6 147 

January 1 19 2 ,05 00'f 216,700,161 
20C, g2c , oo:. 13 .029 ,6t 

15 1980,9 209,912,92 
22 196,35,01 205,75,003 
29 195,510,. 1 2 202,262,971 

February 5 1 , 1 I 1 7, 611 1950,7b5 
12 191,22,00 :1.93,926,695 
19 190 	Li3.50 1.91,796,949 
26 19C,201,73)4 

March 3 492O,0 189,E 143,029 
10 15,436,4 17,301-,315 
17 16.7O4.074 15,192,500 
24 J:6,242;211 193,1400,29 
31 14,0Ll35 10,5140,l05 

April 9 7)l.30T',459 l7,07,369 
15 1(5,2.5,C 
22 163 	7,G'1 l62,OL.O,74 
29 1bL2,77S i5,3EE3,93O 

May 6 :5000 14C7,5g9 
13 .1.57.051.237 1143,748,Ll.lO 
20 2.b.E,63 17?4,929 
27 14q 	Z' ;! ,2i. 

June 3 i1L.7)4.].33 1.26,07,0)40 
139,53E567 121,3°.,402 

17 ?.3,5793 2  115,25,611 
24 15,770 L5,672,32)4 

July 1 l3(,705 113,823,170 
13609C. 111,601,915 

15 a 335 6 ,C 1 0 1ll,32,15 
22 i29,20,117 ll0,47u,443 
29 12 	)462i J0,71,35G 

On pages 12 and 13 the off ic.a1 cvry.over fictre 	'iven showing stocks of Canadian wheat in all positions or iv1: 3lt with cc:nI,.Ltivc fiures for last year. 
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port Clearances of Th.cit. 

The following table showe export clear'r'3 o:r 	et (not including 
wheatfiour) from various ports, by weeks, .&ugust 1rt 	JL 	J'i 31 1932: 

Week St. John & 
Ending Montreal W. St. John Sorel Haflfa T1. 13, 	Ports Total 

(Buhe1sj 

Aug- 7 553,931 - - - 14'9,03O 2,230,2147 
14 469,325 - - - 31,,y•; 53,00) 1420,994(l) 
21 686,254 - - - S.S5 01,)O3 2,046,07 
23 502,887 - 165,75)4 52,iD 71000 2,932,2 11.]. 

Sept. 3 640,163 - 221,566 968.71 13,030 1,811.3,790 
10 1,793,7143 - 366,919 :. 900,0E6 q.000 3,1614,728 
17 1,175,251 - - - O00 2,765,501 
2)4 1,355,935 - 291,376 - 3 ).1S,'4 53l,0D0 3,2 141,927(2) 

Oct. 2 1,301,333 - - - 2.,0()0 3,065,660 
S 2,051,711 - 277,1420 - 562,000 3,575,896 

15 933,51414 - 462032 - 83C, )41 32,00C' 3,155,938 
22 l,545,764 - 262, 1413 - 694 545 13,00O 3,215,772 
29 2,035,755 - 235,000 - 1493,1466  389, 000  3,753,221 

Nov. 6 2,908,621 - 143)4,565 - 2,....5l,62 635,000 6,129,81)4 
12 1,664,665 - 1408,150 - 1220 ) 080 586,000 3,878395 
19 1,34)4,150 - 730,303 - 1,1417,532 6146,000 14,638,020 
26 1,713,546 - 1452,533 - 1,358,792 203,000 3,737, 8 71 

Dec. 3 1,1453,067 - 263,778 - 1,9)47857 147,03o 14,l 1 1.2,702 
11 121,563 - 29,608 - 1,31295 1,520,000 3,120,1466 
18 - 15,986 - - 1,5E ; 7l)4 330,000 1,912,700 
23 71,950 - - 1,965,09: 3141 QuO 2,378,0)41 
31 - 43,978 - - 2 ) 8145,513 375,000 3,264,491 

Jan, 8 - 71,933 - 15,939 2,71,765 59 1 , 00  3,460687 
15 * 39,93)4 - 12,000 2,i571u-f 456,CCO 2,665O98 
22 - 135,153 - 9,276 '..,77l,842 72,0D0 2,62S.271 
29 1)43,359 - - 2,O6,7O 232,000 2.14)42,129 

I'eb. 5 - 27,987 - : 2, 1 .39631 re6,000 2,753,613 
12 - - - 2,'.142,035 1467,coc 2,609,055 
19 - 167,774 - 1,0714,629 1067,000 2 3, 403 
26 - 56,947 - 31,922 l,2r56,3U 818,300 2 2 163,217 

Mar. 14 - 369,1443 - - 1 	,346 1 01400O 2,531,789 
n - 165,1)46 - - 1,113)4,11 93,303 2,192.262 
13 - 23)4,231 - - 1,52,2'. iD32, 000 2,218,5 142 
25 - 1514,716 - - 1430.0O3 2,2,799 
31 - 273,575 - 7,97)4 614,O00 2,96,326 

Apr. 8 - 33,650 - - l5L,'148 767,000 2,36,099 
15 - ii,iiG - - 2,57,..58 436.000 076,274 
22 1402,933 - - - ,$8u:.C8 5,o()) ,049:021 
28 1,735,369 - 228,800 - 1,79,.!71 4:"00 14 ,175,3 )40 

May 6 3,088,620 - - - 5) 2 ,030 5,506,1014 
13 2,738,1411 -  - - 2, 7 ;h,-j 614.cco ,720,010 
20 1,525,189 - 193,600 - 1,5:: ,3 7,000 4,01,630 
27 1,917,285 - - - l, 3)5,c) 1 :,  709 : C0O 3 9 992,200 

June 2 2,711,1480 5)49,933 - 142,O'3 5,173,206 
9 2,135,763 - 32,014 - 1375,952 '4)4,00 14dll.73 )-i-(3) 

17 2,201,563 - 32,023 - 1877i64 997,000 5,108,070 
24 2,033,588 - - - 1,03C,462 obq.C00 3,733,00 

J'uly 1 1,699,079 - 926,882 - i,00C, 1)4 389 ) 000 14,oi5,li-io 
8 2,123,526 - 37,127 - 91493ya 336,0.: 3,766,371(14) 

i)4 1,327,1433 - - - 1,i27,2C 1405,0(0 2 ,859 ,1453 
21 1,559,113 - 228,800 - 0i7,25)J. ,9000 3,12,167 
29 1,543, 1416 - 927,2614 - 1E5571 55, 030 14 , 8 71 , 2 51  

TOTAL 53,354,011 2,017,008 7,758,165 77,111 75 ! 627,:.67 32,025,000 172 , 535,877 

(1)  Includes shipment of 38,326  bushels from Qebec. 
(2)  Includes shipment of 51414,769 bushels frcin Churchill, 
(3)  Includes shipment of 22 14,000 bushels from qictoria. 1.. 
(14) Includes shipment of 320,320 bushels from Prince R'pEr. 
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KZ-ORTS OF 

The following table shows exports of wheat and flour during 1931-32  along 
with comparative figures for preceding years: 

S 

. 

11,909,108 
1)4,335, 537 
18,925,303 
27,1452,063 
22,355,975 
9,472,346 
9, 898,363 
9,920.63)4 
7,513,289 

155)43 ,013 
15, 857, 1427 
19, 620, 22)4 

182,803,382 

WE E A T 

•93Q.3) 
(Bushels) 

17,639,228 
27,817,053 
29,784b 275 
31,217 1 92)4 
22, 230,397 
9 : 608,852 

10,296 ,603 
12, 5,567 
14,680,769 

29,521 ,699 
20,783,219 
12,060, 817 

228,536,403 

1929-30_ 

10,156,266 
7 1 )409,809 

20,721,853 
22,1414)4,896 
15,96o,792 

14, 99)4,  0514 
6,732,826 

11,592, 14.72 
3, )42, 1406 

13,466,8814 
18,189,550 
19,E68,298 

155,7ob,106 

August 
Sept ember 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 

Total .......... 

F L 0 U_a.  

131-.3 1930-31 lq2q-30 
(Barrels) 

August 522,178 627,233 643,2146 
September 556,565 73)4,3)49 1492,381 
October ,)459 813,691 5514,039 
November N,497  792,271 538,038 
December 1451,310 601,8914 604,979 
January 331,806 392,256 502,888 
February 337,513 14114,773 1480,587 
March 14114.7/9 560,553 680,697 
Jpri1 255,390 326,117 1451,395 
May 1461,867 1481,265 573, 187 
June 57O,831 1490,294 597,752 
July 1446.379 1466,967 658,834 

Total ........... 	5,383,5914 	6,701,663 
	

6,778,023 

REAT AID WHEAITIOUR 

N.  
(Bushels) 

Augtst 
Sept ember 
October 
November 
December 
Januar:i 
February 
arch 

April 
May 
Tune 
July 

1)4 ,258.909 
16, g14o, 179 
21, 1438, 369 
29,596,254 
214,386 E70 
10,965,1473 
11,1417,172 
11,787,139 

8 , 662,5 14.14  
17,621, 1415 
18,1426,301 
21, o2g, 930 

20,1461,776 
31,121,623 
33,14)45,885 
3)4,783,1)414 
24,938.920 
11,3714,00)4 
12,163,082 
15,1418,055 
6,1148,295 

31, 687,39 1  
22,989,5142 
:1)4,106,169 

258,637, 887 

13,050,87 
9,625,52 

23, 21 5, 028  
24, 8Gb, 067 
18,683,198 
7,257, 050 
6,895,1468 

1)4,655,60 
5,1459,68 

16, 0146, 226 
21, 679, 143)4 
22,833,051 

186,267,212 Total ........... 	207,029,555 



- 
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Canadian Trade Commissioners report as fo11ow- 

GBRMANY. The Markets Reports Bureau of the German Agricul;ural Co'.incll 
have piblished the results of their investigations as to the stocks of grain still in 
the hands of farmers on Junr 15th, 1932, in the form of percentages of tie final crop 
estimates, which are as follows, compared with the percentages for the same date of the 
previous year:- 

Percentage of Total Crop in 
Hands of rmers 

pra. 	 ne 15th, 	Jime 15th, 

	

1932. 	1931 

	

Winter wheat.................. 3.6 	 2.9 

	

Swuner wheat .................. 5.]. 	 3.5 
Winter rye 	............. 	14.5 	 0 .7 
linterbarley 	 2.14 	 2.9 

blZ'1O7......  

The Qrn Grain Journal have tratsiated these percentages into actusi 
qaittttes, which the following table shows in 	Ii; 

Total Crop in Hands of Farme rs 
B".shels 

rind of Grain 	 June lath, 	J'une 

	

1932 	 1931 

Winter wheat .................. 14,776,603 3,67'4,3l0 
Summer wheat .................. 1,102,293 367,l3l 
Winter rye .................... 1l,1O,550 20,077,935 
Winter barley ................. 1459,306 459 ,3)6 
Snninier barley................. 5,511, 672  2,755 1 36 

While wheat stocks at 14,776,603 bushels were iome 1,102,29 bushels 
greater than at the same period of 1931 and 1930 it is not expected that any stocks will 
be carried over into the new crop yearn Bye stccks at 11,310,550 bushels, which d.urinL.; 
the previous month declined in a much smaller proportion than duriflg the corresponding 
period of previous years, were nevertheless 8 , 267,395 bushels 	than 1tst year nd. 
24,014,795 bushels less than in 1930 at this tine, and a carry-over is also not anticip-
ated.. It is expected, however, that there will be a surplus of so'e 16,210,600 to 
19,145,720 bushels of oat stocks teken over. 

The Gove'imient Bureau of -%t i s-ttcs.  giveo the stocks ( grain and flour in 
second hand at the end of Ju.ne, compared with the pre"tous months, a3 follows:- 

Loland7orel Da.oduct 
Sishe1s 

Peba, .arch ALKIL June 

Wheat .............. 13,512,1467 16,5,5 13,058,493 11,63,631 7, 660,93 6  
Bye ................ 8 ,357,9 1 3 9,533,938 ,609,891 ,lC .037 4,539,19$ 
Oats ............... 3i)4,313)4 6,1477,756 5,012,31E 18d,19 3,0314 ,6214  
Barley............. G,J35,521 14,331,399 3,3143,7 ,23,355 i,io,1416 
Wheat f1our,3arre1 1,6614,719 3 ,1463,373 I,1412,7bi. 3 ,329,525 1,299,156 
Bye flour, 	Barrels 636,1314 E26,519 71,12 62 . ,3914 520,737 

n Product_- itUn.id 

Wheat .............. 1 , 1 75,779 2,094,357 2 ,917, 1402  3,159,07 2,156,2114 
Bye ................ 5,511,590 5,i6,0314 6,113,923 5,148L'..)32 4 , 114,355 
Oats.............. 614.8142 145,390 14r,390 51,714 145,390 
Barley............. 1,331,987 1,079,3b9 913,o12 1,033,032 740,820 
Wheat flour,Barrels - 1,125 3,3714 - - 

Bye flour, Barrels 

It is stated that the above fi ures cover approxit1;1 -  95 per cent f all 
stoclzs, but do not include feed. wheat. 
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t o r 	atu'a11 	eclid to a greater extent during J.tne than in previous 
month Hoeve. .'.- ockz of (1nty-paid and local wheat amounting to 7,642,565 bushels at 
the ens. of thu :aonth are onidorcd. 1ar3 .n view of the advanced seasou and in expect-
atio of a.i eaty rop 

• 	The declino i.n c:aty-D.d rye iunted to 3,543,165 bushels. As the import 
in Jtne was 1,11 ,055 bu3hels 	than in May, it must be assumed that consumption has 
dec1ine. Stccks of und.tt3paid rye were 	il1 ccn'paratively large, amounting to 
4.,1414s,641 bu6hels. Ctocks cf rye ±lour ceclid by 112,1481 barrels and are comparat- 
ively much greater than in the case o' wheat 	n any c, i e flour stocks in second 
hrnd aie very cna1l., 

iock of oats and barley hao declined rapidly, but it is remarkable that 
only 303,E124 bush-els of at were in eecoi2d hand, whereas 53,170,7 68 bushels were in 
fis hand a the mile of 3txie. 	cond handu obviously refrain from holding large 
S I 

he Unrnn(rai:jJournci repot that grain imports in Juno, the last 
principal month cr he year ;  do nc,6 show any u'expectod incrcascs, but only cover very 
imrnodiats qui:mit 	he 1c.ge wheat inport my be e1ained by the imports of feed 
wheat. L tab.e of the grain traie is .upp1ied as fo1lows- 

Kid of Crin 
	1929 '30 	130I31 	1931132 

Bushels 

p 
S 

T7heat. 

Impors May ........................... 2,384,627 2,138,448 1 ,870, 224  
June ... 	...................... 2,167,8)43 14,306,291 7,212,671 

4q,22,057 27,020,876 2,46o,618 

Exports May........................... 18,372 - 18,372 
June.......................... 11,023 - 25,720 
Aug-June ..................... 3,813,93)4 1473,986 12,180,338 

ye: 

Imports: 1.ay... 	........................ 66,926 133,853 145,503 
June.......................... 153,537 

1,1 199 0  3 9 054,996 
Aug.-Juno ..................... 3,389,628 1,164,992. 1 8,003, 21 5 

.ports: ay................ 	........... 
Juie.. 	............... 	....... . - 

657,145)4 
1,940,867 

- 

- 

27,558 
3,937 

17,822,120 2,157,394 3,649,460 

Barl ey 

Irnuorts :.a:r........................... 1,69,)432 1,630,536 2,057,691 
3.6L[6,90 1,795 ,886 2,60)4,265 

'1-June..................... 98,6c 	,89)4 30,249,893 29, 285,35]. 
xports: My .......................... . 326,107 - - 

Jun 	........................... 229,653 - - 
2,392,984 174,536 36,7)4)4 

0at 

riperts: ::..j 	.................. 38,905 1492.802 25,937 
Juno .......................... 19,1453 1408,507 38,905 
&ug.-Junc.................... 1,750,7 145 2,541,822 817,0114 

Export May ............ ......... ..... . 3,812,73 - - 
JUnO 

 
........... 	........... 	.... 5,)4i6,7G2 - * 

143,839 , 9 47 628,971 12 1 968 

'iour, otc Barrels 
Inrçorts May........................... 7,8140 36,960 7,8)4<) 

Juno .......................... 8,960 1.2,320 5,600 
i.ug. 	ne..................... 371,8)40 27,52C 

ports: May ................. .......... .2O,960 95,200 149 1 280 
Jury.............. 	............. 157,920 75,04C 58,240 

-June ...................... 1,632,960 1 ,089,760 833,280 
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S 

1. 

The Governnent Bureau of Statistics has published the I irst estimate of 
the yields per acre of the 1932 German crop as follows:- 

Yields per Acre 

First 
Estimate Final Estimate 

1932 924-30 1929 1930 1931 
Bushels per Acre 

nter rye...... 28.5 25.3 27. 9  26.1 24. 
im Surer rye  .......... 22.3 i.6 20.( 18.8 19. 

STinter wheat 32.7 29.1 31.1 31.7 29.0 
Swnmer wheat 31,3 16. 32.1 31.1 29.6 
Tinter barley 1414.i 42.6 39.2 145.0 141. 14 
Summer barley...... 36.14 

~7.2
14.0 379 35 33,5 

Oats  ................ 50. 5)4.3 ~3.o 148.5 

Accor.ing to the above estimate the yields per acre of all kinds of grain 
are above the average of 1921430, and in most cases also above that of the latter three 
years. The following fi"ares are given of the first estimate of the crop returns, 
compared with the final estimate of latter years:- 

First 
Estimate Final Estimate 

1932 1924-30 1929 1930  1931 
Bushels 

Rye............. 312,980 289, 004  321,050 302,311 262,982 
1heat  ............... 183,3148  118,166 123,053 139,220 155,53 14  
T1nter barley 2o,823 16,902 17,500 21,317 23,287 
Suer barley 119, 1420 111,611 128,606 109,5104  115,332 
Oats.............. .. 1409,156 1407,081 1-i.7,73l 366,7149 1402,3147 

A wheat crop of nearly 133,71 5,500 bishels, approximately 20 per cent 
larger than last year and more than 50 per cent larger than the average of the 19214-30 
crops, is the sensation of this estimate. 

The German Grain Journal reports that the cool and wet weather In J'u.ne 
was genei'ally favourable to growth and on the whole the condition of the winter grains 
is favourably reported upon. Siunmer seeds have also developed well generally. In some 
districts early potatoes are already being harvested. Late potatoes and turnips have 
a normal growth. The first harvest of fodders has commenced and in some districts hay-
ing has already been completed. The quality and juantity is satisfactory. On the 
basis of 2 - good, 3 - average and 14 - poor, the following report is given as an 
average for all of Germany on Faly 1st: winter rye 2.5 (2.5 last month); s,inmer rye 
2.7 (2.8); winter wheat 2.5 (2,6); sumnr wheat 2.6 (2.6); spelt 2.3 (2.5); winter 
barley 2.6 (2.8); surnriaer barley 2.5 (2.5): oats 2.7 (2.7); early potatoes 2.7  (2.7); 
late potatoes 2.7 (2.9); sugar beets 2.9 (2.7); clover 2.6 (2.6); lucerne 2.6 (2.6); 
irrigated mea1ows 2.5 (2.14); other meadows 2.6 (2.6). 

CZcHOSL0VAXI,A.: According to the latest report of the Czechoslovakian 
}flnistry of riculture the weather in June was most favourable and the crop conditionø 
greatly improved. in comparison with the previous month, particularly in the case of 
winter wheat. On the basis of 2 - above average, 3 - average and 14 - poor, the follow-
ing is reported as the average condition of the seeds on July 1st: winter wheat 2.5$; 
summer wheat 2.51; rye 2. 1 0; suxmner barley 2.30; oats 2.23; sugar beets 2.64 and 
potatoes 2.51. 

Imports of grain and flour into Czechoslovakia during recent months, 
compared with the some periods of last year, are given as follows:- 

?heat TTheat Flour  Rye 
1931 1932 1931 1932 1931 1932 

Bushels Barrels Bushels 
May 	999,)412 1,679,160  1 , 12 1414,992 3,937 223,337 
June 	l,37,4149 1,701,20b 7,87 14 1414, 092 1456,675 141,727 
Au.-J'une 	10,80 14,935 20,182,985 1,230,5 142 517,413 578,717 8,935 ,b50 
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It is reported. from Pragu.e that wheat stocks are 6,200 waggons less than 
are necessary to cover require:oonts up to the new crop. For this reason new import 
contingents, amounting to a total of 4,500 waggons, will have to be granted. 

V 	 AUSTRIA: The Austrian Board of .kgriciilture have published the following 
4 	figures regarding this years anticipated grain crop in proportion to the total require- 

ments of Austria:- 
F 

Anticipated 	Yearly 	Requirements 
Grain Crop 	Average 	Supplied. by 

Requirements 	Local Supplies 
Bushels 	 In percentages 

Byo ....................... 	20,-i7l,620 	21,652,675 	 &4.5 
9'heat ..................... 	11,757,792 	20,024,990 	 59.0 
Barley .................... 	11,O23,34I. 	14,23,46 	 72.0 
Oats............ 	 214,640,112 	35,0l4,96 	 70.0 

The hope that Austria might provide her own requirements of rye and 70 per 
cent of wheat will not be reached., but a great improvement has taken place in comparison 
with previous years. Thopercentage of local uupplies of all kinds of grain, which in 
the good crop year of 1926 only amounted to 56 per cent, has now increased to 71 per 
cent. The harvest of hey and other green fodder was disappointing and amounted to 
hardly 70 per cent of an average year. The areas cultivated with rye have increased 
by 1494  acres and with wheat by 906 ,489 acres compared with last year. On the other hand 
areas cultivated with oats have decreased by 197,697 acres a'-id with barley by 123,555 
acres. 

POL: The Polish Government Bureau of Statistics has published a report 
on the condition of the crops as on July 15th, which in general shows an improvement in 
comparison with that of June 15th, mainly as a result of sufficient rains and warm 
weather. On the basis of 14 - good, 3 - average and 1 - bad, the condition of the seeds 
was as follows: winter wheat 3.3 (3.1 on June 15th); winter rye 3)4 (3.3); winter 
barley 3.3 (3.2); summer wheat 3.5 (3.3); summer barley 3.6 (3.3); oats 3)4 (3.14); 
potatoes 3.5 (3.14); sugar beets 3.2 (3,0). 

LATVLkj. The German Grain Journal reports on July 15th that the latter 
warm weather greatly improved, vegetation in Latvia. In some districts rye and wheat 
were farther advanced than usual, while clover and grass lands were rated from good to 
exceptionally good. The first coarse fodder harvest had already begun and farmers were 
very satisfied with the results. If in the near future more rains fell the Baltic 
countries could expect a grain crop above average. 

The German Grain Journal reports on July 2th that in spite of the fact 
that the wheat areas this year were greatly increased in Latvia, the crop will not be 
sufficient to cover local requirements for the year. It is estimated by the Ministry 
of Agriculture that the crop will be between 51 14, 1403 and 551,1 147 bushels. 

THLUTT.k: The German Grain Jaurnal reports that the condition of the 
seeds in Lithuania on July 15th was as follows: rye 3. (2.6 at the same period last 
year); winter barley 3)4; winter wheat 3.6; suinrrer wheat 3.5; oats  3.3; flax 2.9; 
clover 3.6; and potatoes 3.5. 
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